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&i,r!J4&*E

KLtfrltHtKI4ffiE) (GB

t ,Ej<flhffifrY

2 i[ft*tflzHfl-+
s )r.flVttR#*,ffi

+ H#,H.i&

5r+
ofE
T # (itfr)
sffi
s*
10 66

11 A k+rJ

12 ffitL"+rJ

13 rHm# (DlNi+)

t4 .ffiFH
15 WFllLM.

16 iHmH

ET 4e -2006) tKIfr H *fr.t?tx

*&H cFU / looml

^tSU 
cFU / looml

^&H 
cFU / tooml

*&H cFU / mL

<0.0005 ne/L

<0.0001 ne/L

<0.004 ne/L

<0.0008 nc/L

<0.00005 ne/t
nc/L

ne/L

me/L

ne/L

ne/L

ne/L

ne/L

ne/L

ne/L

ne/L

I )l-

NTU

ns/L

ne/L

ne/L

ne/L

nc/l-

me/L

ne/L

ne/L

ne/L

1.49 ne/L

T?+t6H

T15tdH

6rs&H
< 100

<0.01

<0.005

<0.05

<0.01

<0.001

<0.01

<0.05

<1.0
<10

<0.06

<0.002

<0.01

<0.9

<15

<1
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6. 5-8. 5

<0.2
<0.3

<0. 1

<1.0
<1.0
<250

<250

< 1000

<450

<3

GB/T57 50. t2-2006 (2. 2)

GB/T57 50. t2-2006 (3. 2)

GB/T57 50. t2-2006 (4. 2)

GB/T5750. 12-2006 ( i. 1 )

GB/T5750.6-2006 (6. 1)

GB/Ts750.6-2006 (9" 1)

GB/T5750. 6-2006 ( 10. 1 )

GB/T5750. 6-2006 ( 11. 1 )

GB/T5750.6-2006 (8.1)

GB/T5750.6-2006 (7. 1)

GB/T5750.5-2006 (4. 1)

GB/T5750.5-2006 (3.2)

GB/T5750" 5-2006 (5.3)

GB/T5750" 8-2006 ( 1. 2)

GB/T5750.8-2006 ( 1. 2)

GB/T5750. 10-2006 ( 14. 1)

GB/T5750.10-2006 (6. 1 )

GB/T5750.4-2006 (1. 1)

GB/T\750.4-2006 (2.1)

GB/T5750.4-2006 (3.1)

GB/T5750.4-2006 (4. t)
GB/T5750.4-2006 (5.2)

GB/T5750. 6-2006 ( 1. 5)

GBIT5750. 6-2006 (2. r)
GB/T5750.6-2006 (3.1)

GB/T5750.6-2006 (4. 1)

GB/T5750.6-2006 (5. 1 )

GB/T5750.5-2006 (2.2)

GB/T5750.5-2006 0.2)
GB/T5750.4-2006 (8.1)

GB/T5750. 4-2006 (7. t)
GB/T5750. 7-2006 ( 1. 1 )

I7

18

19

2A

2T

22

qc

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

eo

33

34

ryffi ('ftHEH,E1)

lrffi m*I ( tfr.ffi - F"tx.fi Yil€r't )

ffi mH < ffi.H =F"lX,fl iHEr'I )
l4 t#Erla

iEiqtr
Ef[EA

AEW4 n+h
pH

ffi
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ffimH
i.6fr4,t+,Btr,fA

,H'{Etr ( DJ,CaC0rit)

ffifi,E (coDMni*' Df,'o2it)

<0. 0005

<0. 002

0.49

0. 66

0. 0041

<0. 0003

<0.001

<0. 05

<5

0.40

0*
:+:

AD

0. 036

<0.10

<0. 05

0. 0003

<0. 02

51.9

60.2
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35 {+HWt#- ( U#ts}i+)
36 EH+AFtiiti*iU
zT ,H. " itff,lt
38 ,H. o rtqtt+

<0.002 ne/L

<0.10 nc/L

0.017 Bq/t

0.33 Bq/t

GB/T5750.4-2006 (9. 1 )

GB/Ts750. 4-2006 (10. 1)

GB/T5750.13-2006 (1. 1 )

GB/T5750. 13-2006 (2. 1 )

GB/T5750. 11-2006 ( 1. 2)

GB/T5750. 12-2006 $. 1)

GB/T5750. 12-2006 (5" i )

GB/T5750.6-2006 ( 19. 1 )

GB/T575A.6-2006 ( 16. 3)

GB/T57 50. 6-2006 (20. 2)

G81T5750.5-2006 (8.1)

GB/T5750. 6-2006 ( 13. 3)

GB/T5750.6-2006 ( 15. 1 )

GB/T5750.6-2006 (]I2. t)
GB/T5750. 6-2006 (21. 3 )

GB/T5750. 10-2006 ( 11. 1 )

GB/T5750. B-2006 ( 1. 2)

GB/T5750.8-2006 ( 1. 2)

GB/T5750. 10-2006 (9. 1)

GB/T5750. 8-2006 ( fff *A)
GB/T5750. 8-2006 ( p{f *A)
GB/T5750.8-2006 (t.2)
GB/T57 50. 8-2006 ( [it*A)
GB/T5750. 10-2006 (9. 1 )

GB/T5750. 10-2006 (8. 1 )

cJ /Tt46-2001

GB/T5750.8-2006 0.2)
GB/T5750.9-2006 (19. 1)

GB/T5750.9-2006 (4.2)

<0.002

<0.3
<0.5
<1

3e fi,teir?HfrffitjfiU (ifHfi) o.7o ns/L

40 =.fiflq (,H.fi) / 
^u/r41 Efr, (0.) / ^r/t42 -fi,'ftfi (c1oz) / 
^u/r=. KHfirRHrKllH++iE) rcB 574s-Zooo) zl<ffi lFH +il+gtt,

43 Hffi$i{+H
44 llBfE+a
4E +fr

46 +\

47 w.

48 nfrfl

4e +H

50 +R

51 ffi
E2 fV,

bs fi{tg, ( UcN-i+)

s4 -fl:iFFffi
bs -ffi-iFryffi
56 _.F"LM

57 t,z--FIL'R
58 -frryffi
59 =ffiryH
60 1,1,t-=F"Lffi,
61 =F."LM.

62 =H"LW*.

63 2,4,6-=ffiWl
64 =lHFli
65 tfi
66 q+nkw <0.0005 ne/L

o +/rot
o +/tot'
0.0007 nc/L

0.055 nc/L

<0.0001 ns/I-

<0.20 ne/L

0.0014 me/L

<0.002 ne/L

<0.0002 nc/L

<0.00002 nc/L

<0.010 ne/L

0.0147 ne/L

0.0094 ne/L

<0.0015 ne/L

<0.0004 ne/L

<0.0004 nc/L

0.45 /
<0.0004 ne/L

<0.0005 ne/L

<0.0010 me/L

<0.003 ne/L

0.0074 nc/L

<0.00002 nc/L

>0.3

<1

<1

<0.005

<0.7
<0.002

<0.5
<0.07

<0.02

<0.05

<0.0001

<0.07

<0. 1

<0.06

<0.05

<0.03

<0.02

<1

<2
<0. 1

<0.01

<0.2
<0. 1

<0.0004

<0.25
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6B

69

70

7t

72

IJ

74

75

/o

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

B4

B5

B6

87

88

89

90

9l

92

93

94

95

96

97

9B

99

nc/L

ne/L

nc/L

ne/L

ne/L

nc/L

ne/L

ne/L

nc/l-

ne/L

ns/L

ne/L

nc/L

ne/L

ns/L

ne/L

nc/L

ne/L

ne/L

ne/L

ns/L

ne/L

nc/L

ne/L

nc/L

ne/L

nc/L

ne/L

ms/L

me/L

nc/L

nc/L

ne/L

nc/L

100

101

^^7\ 
(,H.tr)

,r r*l"A
II.E4\n

xttrE&

XHla\

F+xtffiBt
E *,''lz
E1 EEI /E

ryrfifr
+E
&,EW

HH[i$

&&&
#*i*
iEH.#BE

z, +-jfr

iHiffiY#

L*
- ry# (,HE)

t,t--FtZlffi
1,2--Fr"L'\,f;

t,z---H"#
1,4--fi#
=F"L'ffi
=ffi# (,H.8)
!H- 

- 
Lx/\f,! J -}rF

tti'lfrWfli,

wa"Lrrt
F#
4[#:rym- Q-LE=*) WA

,r'fi,fitrffi
#
2t;LW
'ir+l" (a) fr,
RL'lrt

<0. 00008

<0.000013

<0. 0005

<0. 0005

<0. 003

<0. 0005

<0. 00002

<0. 00025

<0. 00002

<0. 0005

<0. 025

<0. 0005

<0. 0004

<0. 002

<0. 003

<0. 00008

<0. 0004

<0. 0012

<0.0004

<0. 0008

<0. 0025

<0. 0025

<0. 0004

<0. 0030

<0. 0004

<0.00015

<0. 0004

<0. 0004

<0. 0025

<0. 0002

<0. 0004

<0. 0004

<0. 0000025

<0. 0004

<0.005

<0.001

<0.0B

<0.003

<0.3
<0.02

<0.01

<0.007

<0.002

<0.03

<0.7
<0.001

<0.002

<0.02

<0.03

<0.001

<0.3
<0.5
<0.03

<0.05

<1

<0.3
<0.07

<0.02

<0.0006

<0.0005

<0.04

<0.7
<0.008

<0.0004

<0.01

<0.02

<0.00001

<0.005

GB/T5750.9-2006 Q.2)
GB/T5750.8-2006 Q4. t)
GB/T5750"9-2006 (4.2)

GB/T5750. 9-2006 G.2)
FB/SZ-002. 0t-20t2

GB/T5750.9-2006 (4.2)

GB/T5750.9-2006 (9.1)

GB/T5750.9-2006 ( 15. 1 )

GB/T5750.9-2006 Q.2)
GB/T5750. 9-2006 ( 16. 1 )

GB/T5750^ 9-2006 ( 18. 1 )

GB/T5750.9-2006 G.2)
GB/T5750.9-2006 ( 17. 1 )

GB/T5750.9-2006 ( 11. 1 )

FB/SZ-002. 0t*20t2

GB/T5750.9-2006 (1.2)

GB/T5750. 8-2006 ( fff *A)
GB/T57 50. 8-2006 ( p{t*A )

GB/T5750. 8-2006 (pf+*A)

cB/T5750. 8-2006 ( pif*A)

GB/T5750.8-2006 Q4.1)
GB/T5750. 8-2006 Q4" t)
GB/T57 50. 8-2006 ( Fft*e I

GB/T5750. 8-2006 Q4. t)
GB/T5750. 8-2006 ( pffrtA)

GB/T5750.8-2006 ( 10. 1 )

GBIT5750. 8-2006 ( fft*A )

cB/T 57 50. 8-2006 ( p1t*A )

GB/T5750. 8-2006 Q2. t)
GB/T5750. 8-2006 ( 17. 1 )

GB/T57 50. 8-2006 ( fft*A)
GB/T5750. 8-2006 ( fff *A)
GB/T5750.8-2006 (9.1)

GB/T57 50. 8*2006 ( ff+*A)
02 3
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103 lfi*HEfi_LR
ro+ HF" ( UNit)
tos fftl,th
roo ffr

XTTH

<0. 0002 nc/L <0. 001 cB/TE7sO.8-2006 ( 13. 1)

<0.02 ne/L <0.5 GB/TsTso" b-2006 (9. 1)

<0.02 nc/L <0. 02 GB/TSTE}. b-2006 (6" 1)

39.9 ne/L <200 GB/Tb7b0.6-2006 (22.2)
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*BE H7F.
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Hfei*,fr
tr+thqkty

,fx#$ru€

cRP-9050

GRP-g050

SLI-4OO

AFS-9230

820-MS

l{FJ2000

t{FJ2000

ICS 9OA

HP6B9OA

]CS 9OA

2100P

M6

ALZO4

5OmL

50mL

50mL

CLB-iO4

BX51

lryFJ2000

Varian CP 3800

Varian CP 3800

HP689ON

Varian CP 3800/4000 MS

Agilent 1200

Agilent 1260

uvz100
DX-120

9007

tF.Er*"fr.

^A/-rt8Jffi2TT02-47
TT02-57

TT02-53

c001-26
c001-28
c001-23
c001-32
cA02-20
CAO2-21

cA02-30
cA04-32

c00t-24
FW01-09

FC01-02-01
FC07-02-02
FC01-02-04

cAO2-33

cI{O1-03

c001-14
CAO2-28

cA02-27
cA02-23
cA02-26
cA02*29
cA02-32
c001-31
cA02-19
c001-53
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